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NMTBC / Club Survey Results 2022

#% Nelson Mountain Bike Club
NMTBE )

et U t PM -3

needs your feedback and are asking all mountain bikers to

link:

2 x Pomeroys chocolate coffee beans

2 x Pomeroys Peaking Out Coffee

NMTBC T-shirt

We need to know what our members and community vhere you are riding and what you
want the Nelson Mountain Bike Club to be doing more of. ering this sur

decision making and will help to make mountain biking in Nelson even better!

hare this post via Instagram or Facebook, and tag the Nelson Mountain Bike Club you get

an extra entry to the draw! Good luck!
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HOW EXPENSIVE IS YOUR MOST FREQUENTLY
RIDDEN MOUNTAIN BIKE?

22.9%
QO <s1,000
O $1,001-$5,000
$5,001-$10,000
_

41.7%
0 $10,001- $15,000

$15,001- $20,000

O >$20,000

29.8%




HOW MUCGH MONEY DO YOU SPEND ON MOUNTAIN
BIKING EACH YEAR?

25.5%

0,
2l <$1,000

$1,001-52,500
$2,500 - $5,000
$5,001-$10,000

40.7% >$10,0001
21% O




HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU GO MOUNTAIN BIKING
PER WEEK?

27.5%
27.7% Less than once per week
[ At least once per week
Twice a week
10% 3-4 times a week

O > b times a week

31.4%
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WHERE D0 YOU RIDE FREQUENTLY?

Codgers
Maitai-Codgers
Fringed Hill
Sharlands
Coppermine

The Gorge

Sunrise Ridge Trails
Barnicoat/Involution
Silvan

Richmond

Cable Bay
Kaiteriteri

434 68.2%
283 44.5%
411 64.6%
233 36.6%
80 12.6%
15 18.1%
218 34.3%
305 48%
123 19.3%
162 | 25.5%
232 | 36.5%

518 81.4%

Rabbit Island 53 8.3%
St Arnaud 63 | 9.9%
Marlborough 22 3.5%
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WHAT SHOULD WE BE DOING MORE OF?

Social Events

Pairs races

Club rides

Youth development
Basic skills events

Remove commercial forestry
Grade 3-4 off Fringed
Off-road link from town

to Maitai Hub

Comms for tourism
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Easier tracks

Building and maintenance
Skills park

Family friendly events
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Better maps
Signage

More climbing tracks
Run better/cheaper
shuttle service

Nothing, you are doing great!
Cutting down weeds

Run EWS (please)

Water stations

Better comms

Dig days in the evenings
over summer

Trails in Richmond



RATE YOUR ENJOYMENT AT THESE MTB AREAS

B BN = SN s

300
200

100

0 N | — - - mll
Codgers Maitai-Codgers Fringed Hill Sharlands Coppermine
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RATE YOUR ENJOYMENT AT THESE MTB AREAS

B BN = SN s

300
200

100

: . i am 1| B

The Gorge Sunrise Ridge Trails Barnicoat/Involution Silvan Richmond
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RATE YOUR ENJOYMENT AT THESE MTB AREAS

B BN = SN s

300

200

100 I

Cable Bay Kaiteriteri Rabbit Island St Arnaud Marlborough
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IF YOU FREQUENTLY RIDE IN SHARLANDS, CAN YOU
INDICATE THE AREAS/TRACKS YOU RIDE:

Maitai Face Grade 4-5 347 59.9%
Maitai Face Grade 6 104 18%
Kaka Face 180 311%
Supplejack, Maitai, Rimu 237 40.9%
Aorere 293 50.6%
Wiggles/Waggles, Chings 232 140.1%
| don't ride anywhere in Sharlands 87 15%
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HAVE YOU BEEN TO A NMTBC EVENT IN THE LAST
12 MONTHS?

9.5%

33.3% (O Yes- Social event

Yes - Race event

Yes - Social and race events

No - There were no events | was interested in

No -1 wasn’t aware of the events

10.8%
21.2%
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IF NO, WHY DIDN'T YOU ATTEND ANY EVENTS?

Injuries
Intimidated by

Time/Too busy racing/social

Not fit enough

Had children



HOW MANY EVENTS HAVE YOU BEEN TO
IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS?

1
2-95
6-1
1-1
O -
020+




ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE NUMBER OF EVENTS:

Not Enough Just Right Too Many
300
200
100
0
Grass-route Events Down-Hill Events Social Events Community Events Shuttle Opportunities
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HAVE YOU VOLUNTEERED AT AN EVENT
OR FOR THE NMTBC?




ARE YOU A CURRENT NMTBC MEMBER?

88.5%

NMTBC / Club Survey Results 2022

Yes
No -1 have been in the past
No - | would like to join

No -1 don’t want to join



IF NO, WHAT IS THE REASON YOU ARE
NOT A MEMBER OF THE NMTBC?

Can’t afford/it's Can't see the Don’t like the app
too expensive benefits

Forestry
Closures
No time to ride

Live in a different

location

Injured




WHAT MAKES YOU WANT TO BE A
MEMBER OF THE NMTBC?

Support the To be part of the
club/trails team/community

Access/

Sharlands :
Compete in

events | use the trails

Fuel discounts/
Discounts

Amazing trails




DO YOU REGULARLY USE THE NMTBC MEMBER
DISCOUNTS? WHICH ONES?

Eddyline Various bike
shops




NMTBC MEMBER BENEFITS/DISCOUNTS ARE...

98.9%

Very important to me
Not important to me
Somewhat important to me

| am unaware of the NMTBC benefits
19.5%

17.9%
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THROUGH WHICH WAYS DO YOU KEEP UP TO DATE
WITH THE NELSON MOUNTAIN BIKE GLUB?

Website 165 28.7%
App 415 72.3%
Facebook 305 53.1%
Instagram 99 17.2%
Word of Mouth 143 24.9%
Council website 11 1.9%
Email 184 32.1%
Would prefer info to be centralised 1 0.2%
Email Newsletters are great 1 0.2%
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HOW WOULD YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE
INFORMATION FROM THE NMTBC?

(]

Instagram

APP!
Notifications

Facebook




HOW DO YOU PREFER TO GET UPDATES ON TRAIL STATUS?

NMTBC App Notification 536 83.8%
Website 92 14.4%
Trailforks 221 34.5%
Facebook 35 5.5%
Word of mouth 14 2.2%
| don't get trail updates 6 0.9%
Email 3 0.5%
Instagram 20.3%
Instagram 20.3%
Email 1] 0.2%
It would be good to have 1| 0.2%
Pigeon 1 0.2%
Just asimple open/closed |1 0.2%
To be honest thisis alittle 1 0.2%
At the base of the park! 17 0.2%
[ find trailforks annoying 1 0.2%
Email Subscription 71 0.2%
Email 1" 0.2%
Emails 1 0.2%
ViaEmail 9 0.2%
Signage and physical barriers! 1" p.2%
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24.6% OF RESPONDERS MOVED TO NELSON
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS (157 PEOPLE)

128 PEOPLE CONSIDERED MOUNTAIN BIKING
T0 BE THE MATERIAL CONSIDERATION IN
THEIR DECISION TO MOVE




WHEN VOTING IN THE UPCOMING LOCAL BODY ELECTIONS, WILL A
PARTICULAR CANDIDATES ATTITUDE TOWARDS MOUNTAIN BIKING
INFLUENCE YOUR VOTING DECISION?.

30%

98.9%




